District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 0 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

For drilling and production facilities, submit to appropriate NMOCD District Office.
For downstream facilities, submit to Santa Fe office

Form C-144

March 12, 2004

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Pit or Below-Grade Tank Registration or Closure
Is pit or below-grade tank covered by a "general plan"? Yes
No

Type of action: Registration of a pit or belo	ow-grade tank L Closure of a pit or below-grade	le tank 🗵
Operator BP AMERICA PROD. CO.	Telephone:(505) 326-9200	
Address: 200 Energy Court, Farmington, 1	NM 87410	
Facility or well name: FLORANCE C #8R	API#: 30-045-25591 U/L or Qtr/Q	on_KSec19T_28NR_8W
County: San Juan Latitude 36.64353 Longitude 107.	72621 NAD: 1927 ☐ 1983 🏻 Surface Ov	wner Federal ⊠ State 🗋 Private 🗍 Indian 🗍
Pit Type: Drilling ☐ Production ☐ Disposal ☒ PRODUCTION TANK Workover ☐ Emergency ☐ Lined ☐ Unlined ☒ Liner type: Synthetic ☐ Thicknessmil Clay ☐ Volumebbl	Below-grade tank Volume:bbl Type of fluid: Construction natural Double-walled with task detection? res	
Depth to ground water (vertical distance from bottom of pit to seasonal high water elevation of ground water.)	Less than 50 feet 50 feet or more, but less than 100 feet 100 feet or more	OIL CONS. DIV. (20 points) (10 points) (0 points)
Wellhead protection area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic water source, or less than 1000 feet from all other water sources.)	Yes No	(20 points) (0 points)
Distance to surface water: (horizontal distance to all wetlands, playas, irrigation canals, ditches, and perennial and ephemeral watercourses.)	Less than 200 feet 200 feet or more, but less than 1000 feet 1000 feet or more	(20 points) (10 points) (0 points)
	Ranking Score (Total Points)	20
If this is a pit closure: (1) attach a diagram of the facility showing the pit's relationsite ☐ If offsite, name of facility end date. (4) Groundwater encountered: No ☐ Yes ☐ If yes, show depth beloa diagram of sample locations and excavations.	(3) Attach a general description of remedial act w ground surfaceft. and attach sa	ion taken including remediation start date and ample results. (5) Attach soil sample results and
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of m has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines Date: 07/01/04 Printed Name/Title Jeff Blagg − P.E. # 11607	y knowledge and belief. I further certify that is, a general permit , or an (attached) alternated alternated signature	the above-described pit or below-grade tank ative OCD-approved plan ⊠.
Your certification and NMOCD approval of this application/closure does not re otherwise endanger public health or the environment. Nor does it relieve the or regulations.	elieve the operator of liability should the contents	
Approval: AUG 1 0 2007 Date:	11/2.	
Printed Name/Title Deputy Oil & Gas Inspecto	Signature 25 d. D.	

District #3

revised: 09/04/02

CLIENT:

Blagg Engineering

Lab Order:

0406133

Project:

Florance C #8R

Lab ID:

0406133-01

Date: 06-Jul-04

Client Sample ID: Prod. #1 @ 6'

Collection Date: 6/11/2004 12:45:00 PM

Matrix: SOIL

Analyses	Result	PQL Qual	Units	DF	Date Analyzed
EPA METHOD 9056A: ANIONS	_				Analyst: IC
Chloride	ND	1.5	mg/Kg	1	7/1/2004 7:10:46 PM
EPA METHOD 8015B: DIESEL RANGE					Analyst: JMP
Diesel Range Organics (DRO)	ND	10	mg/Kg	1	6/18/2004 4:19:17 AM
Motor Oil Range Organics (MRO)	ND	50	mg/Kg	1	6/18/2004 4:19·17 AM
Surr: DNOP	111	60-124	%REC	1	6/18/2004 4:19·17 AM
EPA METHOD 8015B: GASOLINE RANG	Ē				Analyst: NSB
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO)	ND	5.0	mg/Kg	1	6/18/2004 1:42:38 AM
Surr: BFB	89.8	74-118	%REC	1	6/18/2004 1:42 38 AM

* - Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level

R - RPD outside accepted recovery limits

. •	. 1		24 24			(N 10 Y)	sbace	pe	9H 70 8	apples	18 71A												
		107																					
	AR AX	Alauquerque, New Mexico 87 I U3 Tel. 505.345.3975 Fax 505.345.4107 www.hallenvironmental.com																					
	ZT :	05.3	2						SIV			>	ļ		ļ								
		8		<u>.</u>				-{'	 ΔΟV-ir					-	ļ	1	<u> </u>						
	Suff	Mexi 5 F ental.	4.0	3 L)V) 80				ļ	ļ	<u> </u>				-			
	元 元 。 后,	Vew 3975 onme	28			8085)								ļ	ļ	1	ļ						
		que, I 345.0 enviro		<u>.</u>		(*OS '*)	J9 , "O	N "						ļ	ļ	<u> </u>	ļ				ļ	 	
	HALL ENVIRONMENTAL ANALYSIS LABORATORY 4901 Hawkins NE, Suite D	Alouquerque, New Mexico 6. Tel. 505.345.3975 Fax 50 www.hallenvironmental.com		ANALYSIS RECUEST						M 8 M						-							
	A Z 490 4	Albuc Tel. 5 www	E											-		<u> </u>							
									0 2 bor 08 bor			<u> </u>				-							
		,							14 bor					 		 	<u> </u>						
						(ləsəiQ						>				╁							
					ſΛij	nO anilos									 								<u>{S:</u>
						(1508								 		-	-						Remarks
											0												9
		,	V						,	Ž	HEAL NO. 0/01/260	١.											310
		(# 8K					,	2	1471	HEAL NO. 0 () 0 2 (}											53
			¥								\mathcal{Z}			ļ									9
900	Level 4	6	S							ve Ve	coci	>											
ם ב		!	4				1	7		Preservative	HNO3												(Signature)
OA / OC Dackage.	Std 🗖	(regishace				. `	•		Pres	HgCl ₂											 7	(Sign
		9	ř			er:			Sample Temperature			,										 	ed By:
	Other:	Project Name:	7	:#		Project Manager:			edwe	1 - V	Number/volume	402											Received By
	Othe	ject N		Project #:		oject N	Sampler	-	nple T	-	ımber,	1									i		
<u> </u>		<u>4</u>		돈		뚭	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		Sai	2	2					-	-						
		å										, را	PIT										
	9	BP AMERICA								<u> </u>	Sample I.D. Ivo.	C1512											4
	EC	12					:			-	тріе і.	2 /5	DEHYDRETOR			[it control
	>	2			23		0	1		ć	Sall	7	70%										Sign 7
		10	:	B	57			1111				TH8	DEH										d By:
	ST	8	-	X	7			ا لا			JIX	4											uishe Tuishe
	D.	ENC		BOX 87	514 CB MM.			650			Xrualvi	SOIL											Relinquished By (Signature)
	CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY RECORD	BLAGE ENCK.		60.	BLFD.			4		Ĕ	e ====================================	647								,			me:
	Z	Sin		٦	B		#:					13							-				Time:
	CHI	Client:		Address:			Phone #:		Fax #:	Ç	agen	7/20/08/1347											Date: 9/2/5

QA/QC SUMMARY REPORT

Client:

Blagg Engineering

Project:

Florance C #8R

Work Order:

Date: 02-Oct-06

0609260

Analyte	Result	Units	PQL	%Rec	LowLimit Hig	ghLimit	%RPD RF	PDLimit Qual
Method: SW9056A		1.00.14			D			
Sample ID: MB-11355		MBLK			Batch ID:	11355	Analysis Date:	9/26/2006 1:34:07 PM
Chloride	ND	mg/Kg	0.30					
Sample ID: LCS-11355		LCS			Batch ID:	11355	Analysis Date:	9/26/2006 12:24:29 PM
Chloride	14.68	mg/Kg	0.30	97.9	90 1	10		
Method: SW8015								
Sample ID: MB-11335		MBLK			Batch ID:	11335	Analysis Date:	9/22/2006 8:31:32 PM
Diesel Range Organics (DRO)	ND	mg/Kg	10					
Motor Oil Range Organics (MRO)	ND	mg/Kg	50					
Sample ID: LCS-11335		LCS			Batch ID:	11335	Analysis Date:	9/22/2006 9:06:03 PM
Diesel Range Organics (DRO)	39.52	mg/Kg	10	79.0	64.6 1	16		
Sample ID: LCSD-11335		LCSD			Batch ID:	11335	Analysis Date:	9/22/2006 9:40:51 PM
Diesel Range Organics (DRO)	37.46	mg/Kg	10	74.9	64 6 1	16	5.35 1	7 4
Method: SW8015								
Sample ID: MB-11343		MBLK			Batch ID:	11343	Analysis Date:	9/26/2006 1:06:36 AM
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO)	ND	mg/Kg	5.0					
Sample ID: LCS-11343		LCS			Batch ID:	11343	Analysis Date:	9/26/2006 1:36:35 AM
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO)	21.20	mg/Kg	5.0	80.8	73.4 1	15		
Sample ID: LCSD-11343		LCSD			Batch ID:	11343	Analysis Date:	9/26/2006 2:06:38 AM
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO)	20.60	mg/Kg	5.0	78.4	73.4 1	15	2.87 1	1.6

Qualifiers:

E Value above quantitation range

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

S $-\frac{c_{\rm miles}}{2/3}$ Recovery outside accepted recovery limits

Sample Receipt Checklist

Client Name BLAGG			Date and Time	Received:	9/21/2006
Work Order Number 0609260			Received by	GLS	
Checklist completed by Signature	MPPL	Date	-21-06	·	
Matrix	Carrier name	Greyhound	-		
Shipping container/cooler in good condition?		Yes 🗹	No 🗆	Not Present	
Custody seals intact on shipping container/cool	er?	Yes 🗹	No 🗌	Not Present	☐ Not Shipped ☐
Custody seals intact on sample bottles?		Yes 🗌	No 🗌	N/A	\checkmark
Chain of custody present?		Yes 🗸	No 🗌		
Chain of custody signed when relinquished and	I received?	Yes 🗹	No 🗌		
Chain of custody agrees with sample labels?		Yes 🗹	No 🗌		
Samples in proper container/bottle?		Yes 🗹	No 🗌		
Sample containers intact?		Yes 🔽	No 🗆		
Sufficient sample volume for indicated test?		Yes 🗹	No 🗀		
All samples received within holding time?		Yes 🗹	No 🗆		
Water - VOA vials have zero headspace?	No VOA vials subr	nitted 🗹	Yes	No 🗌	
Water - pH acceptable upon receipt?		Yes	No 🗌	N/A	
Container/Temp Blank temperature?		6°	4° C ± 2 Accepta If given sufficient		
COMMENTS:					
•					
		· · · -			
Client contacted	Date contacted:		Pers	on contacted	
Contacted by:	Regarding				
Comments:					
	····				
and the second of the second o			<u>.</u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
A					
Corrective Action					
					-

HALL ENVIRONMENTAL ANALYSIS LABORATORY 4901 Hawkins NE, Suite D	Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109 Tel. 505.345,3975 Fax 505.345.4107	www. nallenvironmental. com	ANANSIS BECUEST	اراً)	25) 20 ⁴) 26)	eeiO\se	, ьсв. , ио° , ио° , ио° , ио° , ио°	+ 381 bod 60 0d bo od 80 tals tals tals th NO icides (At	BTEX + M BTEX + M TPH Methor TPH (Methor EDG (Methor) 8310 (PNA RCRA 8 Methors (F, C 8081 Pesto 8081 Pesto 8250 (Sem	×	X						Remarks:
Accreditation Applied NELAC USACE	Project Name:	FLORANCE C # 8R	Project #:			Jeff BAGG	Sampler: Jeft BARG	Sample Temperature: 3 o C	Number/Yolume HgCl ₂ HNO ₃ HEAL No.	1-402 504-1	1-402						Received by: (Signature)
CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY RECORD	Client: BLAGE ENGINEERING		Address: P.O. Rox のフ	BOOMFIELD, NM 87413			4:505-632-1199	Fax #:	Date Matrix Sample I.D. No.	6/1/04 1245 SOIL PROD. *1@6"	6/11/04 1302 " DEHY # 1@8'						Date: Ime: Relinquished By: (Signature) 14 64 08

Date: 06-Jul-04

CLIENT:

Blagg Engineering

Work Order:

0406133

Project:

Florance C #8R

QC SUMMARY REPORT

Method Blank

Sample ID MB-6054	Batch ID: 6054	Test Code:	E300	Units: mg/Kg		Analysis Date 7	1/2004 12:21:00 AM	Prep Da	ate 6/30/200	4
Client ID:		Run ID:	LC_040630A			SeqNo: 28	3540			
Analyte	Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit HighLin	nit RPD Ref Val	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual
Chloride	1.013	0.3								-
Sample ID MB-6057	Batch ID: 6057	Test Code:	E300	Units: mg/Kg		Analysis Date 7	1/2004 6:20:21 PM	Prep Da	ate 7/1/2004	
Client ID:		Run ID:	LC_040701A			SeqNo: 28	3842			
Analyte	Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit HighLin	nit RPD Ref Val	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual
Chloride	0.726	0.3				THE PERSON NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.				
Sample ID MB-5986	Batch ID: 5986	Test Code:	SW8015	Units: mg/Kg		Analysis Date 6	18/2004 1:20:08 PM	Prep Da	ate 6/17/200	4
Client ID:		Run ID:	FID(17A) 2_0	40618A		SeqNo: 28	1291			
Analyte	Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit HighLin	nit RPD Ref Val	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual
Diesel Range Organics (DRO)	ND	10								
Motor Oil Range Organics (MRO)	•	50			400	20				
Surr: DNOP	10.26	0	10	0	103	60 12	24 0			
Sample ID MB-5790	Batch ID: R12197	Test Code:	SW8015	Units: mg/Kg		Analysis Date 6	18/2004 12:11:54 AM	Prep Da	ate	
Client ID:		Run ID:	PIDFID_0406	17A		SeqNo: 28	0908			
Analyte	Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit HighLin	nit RPD Ref Val	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO)	ND	5					*** **	-		
Surr: BFB	973.9	0	1000	0	97.4	74 11	0			

Qualifiers:

ND - Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

S - Spike Recovery outside accepted recovery limits

B - Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank

J - Analyte detected below quantitation limits

Blagg Engineering

Work Order: 0406133

CLIENT:

Project: Florance C #8R Date: 06-Jul-04

QC SUMMARY REPORT

Sample Matrix Spike

Sample ID 0406133-01a ms	ample ID 0406133-01a ms Batch ID: R12197		SW8015	Units: mg/Kg		Analysis	/2004 2:42:59 AM	Prep Da			
Client ID: Prod. #1 @ 6'		Run ID:	PIDFID_0406	17A		SeqNo:	2809	11			
Analyte	Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit	HighLimit	RPD Ref Val	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO)	25.17	` 5	25	0	101	73.8	120	0			
Surr: BFB	1012	0	1250	0	80.9	74	118	0			
Sample ID 0406133-01a msd	Batch ID: R12197	Test Code:	SW8015	Units: mg/Kg		Analysis	Date 6/18	/2004 3:13:08 AM	Prep Da	ate	
Client iD: Prod. #1 @ 6'		Run ID:	PIDFID_0406	17 A		SeqNo:	2809	13			
Analyte	Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit	HighLimit	RPD Ref Val	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO)	22.63	5	25	0	90.5	73.8	120	25.17	10.6	11.6	
Surr: BFB	952.8	0	1250	0	76.2	74	118	1012	5.99	0	

Date: 06-Jul-04

CLIENT:

Blagg Engineering

Work Order:

0406133

Project:

Florance C #8R

QC SUMMARY REPORT

Laboratory Control Spike - generic

Sample ID LCS-6054	Batch ID: 6054	Test Code:	E300	Units: mg/Kg		Analysis	Date 7/1/2	2004 12:54:00 AM	Prep D	ate 6/30/200)4
Client ID:		Run ID:	LC_040630A			SeqNo:	2835	42			
Analyte	Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit	HighLimit	RPD Ref Val	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qua
Chloride	14.38	0.3	15	1.013	89.1	90	110	0			BS
Sample ID LCS-6057	Batch ID: 6057	Test Code:	E300	Units: mg/Kg		Analysis	Date 7/1/2	2004 6:37:09 PM	Prep D	ate 7/1/2004	1
Client ID:		Run ID:	LC_040701A			SeqNo:	2838	43			
Analyte	Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit	HighLimit	RPD Ref Val	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual
Chloride	14.12	1.5	15	0	94.1	90	110	0			
Sample ID LCS-5986	Batch ID: 5986	Test Code:	SW8015	Units: mg/Kg		Analysis	Date 6/18	/2004 1:50:34 PM	Prep D	ate 6/17/200)4
Client ID:		Run ID:	FID(17A) 2_0	40618A		SeqNo:	2812	92			
Analyte	Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit	HighLimit	RPD Ref Val	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual
Diesel Range Organics (DRO)	42.11	10	50	0	84.2	67.4	117	0			·
Sample ID LCSD-5986	Batch ID: 5986	Test Code:	SW8015	Units: mg/Kg		Analysis	Date 6/18	/2004 2:21:04 PM	Prep D	ate 6/17/200)4
Client ID:		Run ID:	FID(17A) 2_0	40618A		SeqNo:	28129	93			
Analyte	Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit	HighLimit	RPD Ref Val	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual
Diesel Range Organics (DRO)	44.96	10	50	0	89.9	67.4	117	42.11	6.54	17.4	
Sample ID LCS-5790	Batch ID: R12197	Test Code:	SW8015	Units: mg/Kg		Analysis	Date 6/18	/2004 12:42:12 AM	Prep D	ate	****
Client ID:		Run ID:	PIDFID_0406	17 A		SeqNo:	28090	09			
Analyte	Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit	HighLimit	RPD Ref Val	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO)	24.28	5	25	0	97.1	73.8	120	0			

Qualifiers:

ND - Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

S - Spike Recovery outside accepted recovery limits

B - Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank

J - Analyte detected below quantitation limits

Sample Receipt Checklist

Client Name BLAGG	Gampie	11000	Sipt On	Date and Time	Received:		6/	14/2004
Work Order Number 0406133	1.			Received by	AT			
Checklist completed by Signature	Sh-			114104				
Matrix	Carrier name	<u>Grey</u>	hound					
Shipping container/cooler in good condition?		Yes	V	No 🗆	Not Present			
Custody seals intact on shipping container/coole	r?	Yes		No 🗆	Not Present	V	Not Shipped	
Custody seals intact on sample bottles?		Yes		No 🗹	N/A			
Chain of custody present?		Yes	\checkmark	No 🗆				
Chain of custody signed when relinquished and r	received?	Yes	✓	No 🗆				
Chain of custody agrees with sample labels?		Yes	Y	No 🗆				
Samples in proper container/bottle?		Yes	\checkmark	No 🗆				
Sample containers intact?		Yes	\checkmark	No 🗆				
Sufficient sample volume for indicated test?		Yes	\checkmark	No 🗆				
All samples received within holding time?		Yes	V	No 🗀				
Water - VOA vials have zero headspace?	No VOA vials subm	nitted	\checkmark	Yes	No 🗆			
Water - pH acceptable upon receipt?		Yes		No 🗆	N/A 🗹			
Container/Temp Blank temperature?			3°	4° C ± 2 Accepta				
COMMENTS:								
						==:		
Client contacted	Date contacted:			Pers	on contacted			
Contacted by:	Regarding							
Comments:								

Corrective Action								